L. A. BILL No. LXII OF 2023.

A BILL

further to amend the Maharashtra Slum Areas (Improvement, Clearance and Redevelopment) Act, 1971.

(As Passed by the Legislative Assembly on the 20th December, 2023.)

(As Passed by the Legislative Council on the 20th December, 2023.)

WHEREAS it is expedient further to amend the Maharashtra Slum Areas $^{\rm Mah.}$ (Improvement, Clearance and Redevelopment) Act, 1971, for the purposes $^{\rm XXVIII}$ hereinafter appearing; it is hereby enacted in the Seventy-fourth Year of the $^{\rm of~1971.}$ Republic of India, as follows:—

1. This Act may be called the Maharashtra Slum Areas (Improvement, Short title. Clearance and Redevelopment) (Second Amendment) Act, 2023.

Amendment of section 3E of the Maharashtra Slum Areas (Improvement, Clearance Mah. Section 3E of the Maharashtra Slum Areas (Improvement, Clearance Mah. Are

MAHARASHTRA LEGISLATURE SECRETARIAT

[L. A. BILL No. LXII OF 2023.]

[A Bill further to amend the Maharashtra Slum Areas (Improvement, Clearance and Redevelopment) Act, 1971.]

[Shri Atul Save, Minister for Housing.]

[As Passed by the Legislative Assembly on the 20th December, 2023.]

[As Passed by the Legislative Council on the 20th December, 2023.]

JITENDRA BHOLE, Secretary (1) (I/C), Maharashtra Legislative Council.

GOVERNMENT PRESS, NAGPUR.